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�K�D�V���F�K�D�Q�J�H�G�����&�R�P�P�R�Q���U�H�D�V�R�Q�V���I�R�U���F�R�P�S�O�H�W�L�Q�J���D���Q�H�Z���)�R�U�P���,�7�������������H�D�F�K��
year include the following:

• You started a new job.
• You are no longer a dependent.
• Your individual circumstances may have changed (for example, you 

were married or have an additional child).
• You moved into or out of NYC or Yonkers.
• You itemize your deductions on your personal income tax return.
• 
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Additional dollar amount(s)
You may ask your employer to withhold an additional dollar amount each 
�S�D�\���S�H�U�L�R�G���E�\���F�R�P�S�O�H�W�L�Q�J���O�L�Q�H�V���������������D�Q�G�������R�Q���)�R�U�P���,�7���������������,�Q���P�R�V�W��
instances, if you compute a negative number of allowances and your 
employer cannot accommodate a negative number, for each negative 
allowance claimed you should have an additional $1.85 of tax withheld per 
week for New York State withholding on line 3, and an additional $0.80 
of tax withheld per week for New York City withholding on line 4. Yonkers 
residents should use 16.75% (.1675) of the New York State amount for 
additional withholding for Yonkers on line 5.

Note:���,�I���\�R�X���D�U�H���U�H�T�X�H�V�W�L�Q�J���\�R�X�U���H�P�S�O�R�\�H�U���W�R���Z�L�W�K�K�R�O�G���D�Q���D�G�G�L�W�L�R�Q�D�O���G�R�O�O�D�U��
�D�P�R�X�Q�W���R�Q���O�L�Q�H�V���������������R�U�������R�I���W�K�L�V���D�O�O�R�Z�D�Q�F�H���F�H�U�W�L�¿�F�D�W�H�����W�K�H���D�G�G�L�W�L�R�Q�D�O��
dollar amount, as determined by these instructions or by using the 
chart(s) in Part 5 or Part 6, is accurate for a weekly payroll. Therefore, 
if you are not paid on a weekly basis, you will need to adjust the dollar 
amount(s) that you compute. For example, if you are paid biweekly, you 
must double the dollar amount(s) computed.

Avoid underwithholding
�)�R�U�P���,�7���������������W�R�J�H�W�K�H�U���Z�L�W�K���\�R�X�U���H�P�S�O�R�\�H�U�¶�V���Z�L�W�K�K�R�O�G�L�Q�J���W�D�E�O�H�V�����L�V��
designed to ensure that the correct amount of tax is withheld from your pay. 
�,�I���\�R�X���I�D�L�O���W�R���K�D�Y�H���H�Q�R�X�J�K���W�D�[���Z�L�W�K�K�H�O�G���G�X�U�L�Q�J���W�K�H���H�Q�W�L�U�H���\�H�D�U�����\�R�X���P�D�\���R�Z�H��
�D���O�D�U�J�H���W�D�[���O�L�D�E�L�O�L�W�\���Z�K�H�Q���\�R�X���¿�O�H���\�R�X�U���U�H�W�X�U�Q�����7�K�H���7�D�[���'�H�S�D�U�W�P�H�Q�W���P�X�V�W��
assess interest and may impose penalties in certain situations in addition 
�W�R���W�K�H���W�D�[���O�L�D�E�L�O�L�W�\�����(�Y�H�Q���L�I���\�R�X���G�R���Q�R�W���¿�O�H���D���U�H�W�X�U�Q�����Z�H���P�D�\���G�H�W�H�U�P�L�Q�H��
that you owe personal income tax, and we may assess interest and 
penalties on the amount of tax that you should have paid during the year.

Employers
Box A – �,�I���\�R�X���D�U�H���U�H�T�X�L�U�H�G���W�R���V�X�E�P�L�W���D���F�R�S�\���R�I���D�Q���H�P�S�O�R�\�H�H�¶�V��
�)�R�U�P���,�7�������������W�R���W�K�H���7�D�[���'�H�S�D�U�W�P�H�Q�W���E�H�F�D�X�V�H���W�K�H���H�P�S�O�R�\�H�H���F�O�D�L�P�H�G��
more than 14 allowances, mark an X in box A and send a copy 
�R�I���)�R�U�P���,�7�������������W�R����NYS Tax Department, Income Tax Audit 
�$�G�P�L�Q�L�V�W�U�D�W�R�U�����:�L�W�K�K�R�O�G�L�Q�J���&�H�U�W�L�¿�F�D�W�H���&�R�R�U�G�L�Q�D�W�R�U�����:���$���+�D�U�U�L�P�D�Q��
�&�D�P�S�X�V�����$�O�E�D�Q�\���1�<���������������������������,�I���W�K�H���H�P�S�O�R�\�H�H���L�V���D�O�V�R���D���Q�H�Z���K�L�U�H���R�U��
rehire, see Box B instructions. See Publication 55, Designated Private 
Delivery Services, if not using U.S. Mail.

���������D�G���W�R��



Page 4 of 8�� �,�7������������(2022)

Worksheet
See the instructions before completing this worksheet.

Part 1 – Complete this part to compute your withholding allowances for New York State and Yonkers  (line 1).

Part 4 – Complete this part to compute your withholding allowances for New York City (line 2).

Part 3 – Complete this part if you expect to be a covered employee of an employer that has elected to participate 
in the Employer Compensation Expense Program (line 17).

Part 2 – Complete this part only if you expect to itemize deductions on your state return.

 ���� Enter your estimated NY itemized deductions for the tax year ���V�H�H���)�R�U�P���,�7�����������D�Q�G���L�W�V���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V�����H�Q�W�H�U���W�K�H���D�P�R�X�Q�W���I�U�R�P���O�L�Q�H��������  ��������  
 21�� �%�D�V�H�G���R�Q���\�R�X�U���I�H�G�H�U�D�O���¿�O�L�Q�J���V�W�D�W�X�V�����H�Q�W�H�U���W�K�H���D�S�S�O�L�F�D�E�O�H���D�P�R�X�Q�W���I�U�R�P���W�K�H���W�D�E�O�H���E�H�O�R�Z��
 ������cannot9 Tmclaimual�alTeloydentoyer C05200580209.0593(Y20)



Part 5 –  These charts are only for married couples with both spouses working or married couples with one spouse working more than 
one job, and whose combined wages are between $107,650 and $2,263,265. 

Enter the additional withholding dollar amount on line 3.

�7�K�H���D�G�G�L�W�L�R�Q�D�O���G�R�O�O�D�U���D�P�R�X�Q�W�����D�V���V�K�R�Z�Q���E�H�O�R�Z�����L�V���D�F�F�X�U�D�W�H���I�R�U���D���Z�H�H�N�O�\���S�����E�H�O�R�Z����



�&�R�P�E�L�Q�H�G���Z�D�J�H�V���E�H�W�Z�H�H�Q�������������������������D�Q�G����������������������

Higher earner’s wages

�&�R�P�E�L�Q�H�G���Z�D�J�H�V���E�H�W�Z�H�H�Q�������������������������D�Q�G����������������������

Higher earner’s wages

 Note: These charts do not account for additional withholding in the following instances: 

 • a married couple with both spouses working, where one spouse’s wages are more than $1,131,632 but less than $2,263,265, and the other   
 spouse’s wages are also more than $1,131,632 but less than $2,263,265; 

 • married taxpayers with only one spouse working, and that spouse works more than one job, with wages from each job under $2,263,265, but    
 combined wages from all jobs is over $2,263,265. 

�,�I���\�R�X���D�U�H���L�Q���R�Q�H���R�I���W�K�H�V�H���V�L�W�X�D�W�L�R�Q�V���D�Q�G���\�R�X���Z�R�X�O�G���O�L�N�H���W�R���U�H�T�X�H�V�W���D�Q���D�G�G�L�W�L�R�Q�D�O���G�R�O�O�D�U���D�P�R�X�Q�W���R�I���Z�L�W�K�K�R�O�G�L�Q�J���I�U�R�P���\�R�X�U���Z�D�J�H�V�����F�R�Q�W�D�F�W���W�K�H���7�D�[��
Department for assistance (see Need help? on page 7).

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

 $592,650 $646,499 $5 $8        

 $646,500 $700,399 $5 $8 $11 $14      

 $700,400 $754,299 $5 $8 $11 $14 $17 $20    

 $754,300 $808,199 $5 $8 $11 $14 $17 $20 $24 $27  

 $808,200 $862,049 $5 $8 $11 $14 $17 $20 $24 $27 $30 $33

 $862,050 $915,949 $42 $8 $11 $14 $17 $20 $24 $27 $30 $33

 $915,950 $969,899 $36 $45 $11 $14 $17 $20 $24 $27 $30 $33

 $969,900 $1,023,749 $30 $39 $48 $14 $17 $20 $24 $27 $30 $33

 $1,023,750 $1,077,549 $36 $33 $42 $52 $17 $20 $24 $27 $30 $33

 $1,077,550 $1,131,499 $38 $38 $34 $44 $53 $19 $22 $25 $28 $31

 $1,131,500 $1,185,399 $23 $38 $38 $35 $44 $53 $19 $22 $25 $28

 $1,185,400 $1,239,249 $9 $23 $38 $38 $35 $44 $53 $19 $22 $25

 $1,239,250 $1,293,199  $9 $23 $38 $38 $35 $44 $53 $19 $22

 $1,293,200 $1,347,049   $9 $23 $37 $38 $34 $44 $53 $19

 $1,347,050 $1,400,949    $9 $23 $38 $38 $35 $44 $53

 $1,400,950 $1,454,849     $9 $23 $38 $38 $35 $44

 $1,454,850 $1,508,699      $9 $23 $38 $38 $34

 $1,508,700 $1,562,549       $9 $23 $38 $38

 $1,562,550 $1,616,449        $9 $23 $38

 $1,616,450 $1,670,399         $9 $23

 $1,670,400 $1,724,299          $9

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

 $862,050 $915,949 $36 $39        

 $915,950 $969,899 $36 $39 $42 $45      

 $969,900 $1,023,749 $36 $39 $42 $45 $48 $52    

 $1,023,750 $1,077,549 $36 $39 $42 $45 $48 $52 $55 $58  

 $1,077,550 $1,131,499 $34 $38 $41 $44 $47 $50 $53 $56 $1,234 $1,263

$39 $55



�&�R�P�E�L�Q�H�G���Z�D�J�H�V���E�H�W�Z�H�H�Q���������������������D�Q�G������������������

Higher wage

�� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ����������������������������������������������������������������
�� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

 $236,950 $280,099 $11           

 $280,100 $323,199 $9 $8          

 $323,200 $377,099 $33 $8 $8 $8        

 $377,100 $430,949 $27 $33 $8 $8 $8 $8      

 $430,950 $484,899 $31 $27 $33 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8    

 $484,900 $538,749 $20 $31 $27 $33 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8  

 $538,750 $592,649 $8 $20 $31 $27 $33 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $604 $636

 $592,650 $646,499  $8 $20 $31 $27 $33 $8 $8 $8 $8 $604 $636

 $646,500 $700,399   $8 $20 $31 $27 $33 $8 $8 $8 $604 $636

 $700,400 $754,299    $8 $20 $31 $27 $33 $8 $8 $604 $636

 $754,300 $808,199     $8 $20 $31 $27 $33 $8 $604 $636

 $808,200 $862,049      $8 $20 $31 $27 $33 $604 $636

 $862,050 $915,949       $8 $20 $31 $27 $629 $636

 $915,950 $969,899        $8 $20 $31 $623 $661

 $969,900 $1,023,749         $8 $20 $627 $655

 $1,023,750 $1,077,549          $8 $616 $659

 $1,077,550 $1,131,499           $16 $52

 $1,131,500 $1,185,399            $16

�&�R�P�E�L�Q�H�G���Z�D�J�H�V���E�H�W�Z�H�H�Q���������������������D�Q�G����������������������

Higher wage

�3�D�U�W���� – These charts are only for single taxpayers and head of household taxpayers with more than one job, and whose combined 
wages are between $107,650 and $2,263,265. 

Enter the additional withholding dollar amount on line 3.

�7�K�H���D�G�G�L�W�L�R�Q�D�O���G�R�O�O�D�U���D�P�R�X�Q�W�����D�V���V�K�R�Z�Q���E�H�O�R�Z�����L�V���D�F�F�X�U�D�W�H���I�R�U���D���Z�H�H�N�O�\���S�D�\�U�R�O�O�����,�I���\�R�X���D�U�H���Q�R�W���S�D�L�G���R�Q���D���Z�H�H�N�O�\���E�D�V�L�V�����\�R�X���Z�L�O�O���Q�H�H�G���W�R��
adjust these dollar amount(s). For example, if you are paid biweekly, you must double the dollar amount(s) computed.

���3�D�U�W�������F�R�Q�W�L�Q�X�H�G���R�Q���S�D�J�H������

�� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ����������������
�� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ����������������

 $53,800 $75,299 $12 $19         
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